(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate

Manish Kumar Jha

Client Name

AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd
2FY25

Application ID GQ-AMLIPLN-133 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 20 Nov 1994 Application Received 03-05-2025
Candidate Employee Insuff

ID 113640 Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 11-06-2025
Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT

COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED

DATE STATUS

COMPONENT STATUS

VERIFICATION

LATEST EMPLOYMENT

1 Akash Pal HRSS(PeopleFirst) 12-05-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 12-05-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Online Database 05-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Assistant Registrar 07-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 05-05-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 05-05-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Rajat Mié'gr?s't;;?gce Head 05-05-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 05-05-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 06-05-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 12-05-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 10-06-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Genpact India Private Limited

Genpact India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Manish Kumar Jha

Manish Kumar Jha

Emp Code: 703391721 703391721
From: 17-05-2024 17-05-2024

To: 03-05-2025 03-05-2025
Designation: Senior Associate Senior Associate
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Akash Pal HRSS(PeopleFirst) of Genpact
India Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the

check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Akash Pal HRSS(PeopleFirst)

Report Verified Date:

12-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 3/3



Annexure 1 (a)

Dz Sk Miadam,
Waern Greelings lrem GoldCQuest Globall!

W are i Ermployes Background Vesification Ovganization. We hiree been suthorized to conduct Ex-Emplmyment Verification on behall of an chent ceganization of your formser Erployse Manish Kumar tha for ergknyrrent purposes.

Folennirsg) ame the details provided by the candidabe to an oiganization, whsch we would redquest you to please verify the detatls with vour comsments in the HRMVerifier Inputls olumn.

OHRID: 703391721

| Comnpany Name Genpatl incdka Privide Limited
Candidite Mare Manish Kumar [ha
Frgwn | Dt of boining] 00 17 My 2024

o Dt of Exit/Rebeving] 05 May 2025

De [t the time of learding the compary]: SENIOR ASSOCIATE
Erpioyee Code/i0/No H03391721
Salary/CTE: Please Provide
Wiay 1his poaition: Perrmanent/Temparary/ Contractual Phease Prendde

| Superdse’s Name Pheasi Prenide
Rason fo Lawdieg Pleasi Prentdis

Reehire Efigitalicy (i "NO" kindly confinm the: reswon)

| Pl Bl in the rebeant informmation)

Esit formalities compheted: (Yes/Na)

{Please Bl in the rebsant information)

Kinadly confirm aitached Rebedng lemer fdocument is suthenticate?

Please Prenide

Any Irbagrity [/ Dissiplinary lus during the smploymant tasure? [
_“Yus” Plasce srplain brinfly)

Fizase explain/comment beiefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 {if “fes” Mease explain briafly)
BATA ~ BREACH of any kind

Plrase t b

Any important Paint Apart from the Absve if relevant in making right
hiring deciaion, Plesss beta us knew:

Verificd By | Name, Contact Numbes & Designatian)
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Hi Team,

Annexure 1 (b)

Thankyou for contacting PeopleFirst.

Please find below detalils.

OHR-ID f03391721
E-CODE 11420
NAME Mr. Manish Kumar Jha
DATE OF JOINING 17-May-24
DATE OF RELIEVING 03-May-25

DESIGMNATION

Senior Associate

SUPERVISOR

Miss Binita Das

Thanks & Regards
Akash Pal
HRSS(PeopleFirst)

gEﬂpGCf | Transformation Happens Here
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

BYJU'S — Think & Learn Pvt. Ltd.

BYJU'S — Think & Learn Pvt. Ltd.

Name Of The Candidate:

Manish Kumar Jha

Manish Kumar Jha

Emp Code: TNL21873242 Not Provided
From: 17-09-2021 17-09-2021
To: 18-04-2024 18-04-2024
Designation: Associate - Finance Operations Not Provided

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 12-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Employment History Report

MAMNISH KANHAIYA JHA | 17/05/2024 M8

101559642557 | PYKRPO0450530000179334 GEMPACT INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED KUMAR JHA
101559642557 | PYBOMODB0GT40000131464 THINK AND LEARN MANISH KANHAIYA JHA | 17/08/2021 | 18/04/2024
PRIVATE LIMITED KUMAR JHA
101559642557 | PYBOMOOE06740000037065 THINK AND LEARM MAMNISH KANHAIYA JHA | 02/01/2020 | 07/03/2020
PRIVATE LIMITED KUMAR JHA

Page7/7
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D SirfMadam,
\Warm Greetings from Gokdauest Globalil

Annexure 2 (b)

We ane an Employee Background Verification Crgantration. We have been authorioed to condud Ex-Employment Vierification on behalfl of an client organtzation of yous Tormer Employise Manish Kurmar fha Tor engloyment jarposes,

Following are tae detalls provided by the candidste to an organization, which v woukd requist you i phisse vertly the ditalls with your comments in the HR/Verifier Inpuls column,

LCormparry Nime BYILIS ~ Think & Learn Paa. lid.
LRt N Wt Wi

From [Date of loining] 00 17 September H021

To [Datie of Exit/Roleving) 18 Apeil 3004

Diesgnation (At the time of leaing the company

Axsociate - Finanoe Opetations

Employee Code/IDV NG THLIIBT3242
SabargCTC: Plesve Privide
Wi this position: Perfasenl Termporary iCemrssiul Pledtie Provids
SupanAsor's Mame Floane Provids
Reason for Leaving Plasss Provide

Rurhirg Eligibibry {if "MD" kindly tenfim the seasan)

[Phrase 11 in the redeard information)

Exdt formadities completed: [Yes/Mio)

[Phease Fill in the relevant information)

conitirm attached Relieving letter [document | suthenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employmant terure? [

Ay Misappropriation of fund ? {H “Yus” Mease wxplale brinflyy |

" DATA - BREACH of aevy kind

Plesse explainftomment briefly

Arvy Imnportant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decislon, Plasss bets 1 know:

Vierified By | Name, Contact Number & Desgnation]
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Swami Vivekanand Subharti University | Swami Vivekanand Subharti University

Name Of The Candidate: Manish Kumar Jha Manish Kumar Jha

Enroll No: 71220628795 71220628795

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration

Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Sl No: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Online Database - Swami
Vivekanand Subharti University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Online Database

Report Verified Date: 05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

© Verification am <

SWAMI VIVEKANAND SUBHARTI UNIVERSITY

A Univeraity Under Section 201) of the 13GC Act, 1956 Established by LLF, Govt, under Act No. 2% of 2008)
MEERUT - 250005 (U.P.) INDIA
Centre for Distance and Online Education

(Approved by DER of UGCH

Enroliment No : Z1220628795

Student Name » MANISH KUMAR JHA

Father Name - KANHAIYA JHA

Course . MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(Student can check their result through student portal by using our official website
www. subhartidde.com)
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate:

Manish Kumar Jha

Manish Kumar Jha

Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Enroll No: 126-1121-0230-14 126-1121-0230-14

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2018 2018

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Registrar - University of

Information Source Name:

Assistant Registrar

Report Verified Date:

07-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PMNC/2102

UNIVERSITY OF
STATEMENT OF MARKS % ALH'IE;‘“

NAME MANISH MUMAR Ha

ROLLND. 1124-47-0011 REGISTRATION NO, 124-1131-0p30-
o y
ATTHE B. COM. PART-TIT (THREE.

Marks obtained in Pr | ' in Lﬁ
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Manish Kumar Jha

Manish Kumar Jha

Pan Number:

BNHPJ2470G

BNHPJ2470G

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

752

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

Tl't:tnsUnit::-niimD CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: MANIEH KUMAR JiH DATE-S.05. 2028

MEMBER ID: BNOSISI8GT TME: 17:34:06

MEMEER REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 9,08.06.65.814
CONSUMER INFORMATION:

WAME MANISH KUMAR JHA

[ATE OF BRTH: 20-11-1984 GENDER: MALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE([S):

SCORE HAME SCORE SCORING FACTORE

CREDITVISIONS SCORE ‘?52

POSSIBLE RAMGE FOR CREDITVISIONE SCORE

Consumer with &t least one trade on the bureau In last 36 menihs 300 {High rigk) to S0 {low risk)
Consumer not in CIBIL detabase of history céder than 35 months: ]

* At least ore tradeline vath informalion wpdated in last 36 months s required.

IDENTIFICATION(S):

IDENTIFICATION TYPE IDENTIFICATION HUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INCOME TAX 1D NUMBER (PAN) BNHPJ24706G

UNIERSAL ID NUMBER (o) N O N 20-04- 2068
CKYC B0032518232515

TELEPHOME{S}):

TELEPHONE TYPE TELEPHONE HUMBER TELEPHONE EXTENEION
OFFICE PHONE BI108670HE

MOT CLASSIFIED B910BETI16

MOBILE PHONE BU108670HE

MOBILE PHOMNE TOS9EZ23351

EMAIL CONTACT(S):
EMAIL ADDRESS

MANISH 1984 GMAIL COM

© 7024 TransUnion CIBIL Limited. (Formerty: Ceedit information Bureau (india ) Limstsd ). Al nghts resemed PAGE 1 OF 4

TranaUnion CIBIL CIM : UTZ300MH2000PLC 126359
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Annexure 5 (b)

_1_'1't:t1nsUni<::ar§.9 CIBIL

COMBUMER: MANISH KUMAR JHA DATEOS. 05 28

MEMBES (0. BNOSIII8ST TinaE: §7-34:08

MEMSER REFERENCE NUMBER. CONTROL NUMBER: 9,06 06 55 814
MANISHIHA248 MIE@EMAIL. COM
ADDRESS(ES):

ADDRESS M2 GIRISH GHOSH ROAD RANGOL| MALL 2252 WEST BENGAL WEST BENGAL 711202

CATEGORY OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE DATE REFORTED:30-11-2018

ADDRESS [®  utHa HOWFAH, AGUHA ROAD 5.0 WEST BENGAL 711204

CATEGORY OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE: OATE REPORTEDC17-068-2018

ADDREZS (GAMPATI APARTMENT , FLAT-205, 51-1-A-10, RABINDRA SARANI CHAKFARA-C-T- BALLY JAGACHHA LILUAH HOWRAH WEST
BEMGAL 711204

CATECOREY PERMANENT ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE OATE REPORTED:19-04-2018

ADDRESS GANPATI APARTMENT FLATZ20S 511/A10 RABINDRA SARAMNI CHAKFARAC.T. LILUAH 5.0 HOWRAH WEST BENGAL WEST BENGAL
711204

CATECORY RESIDENCE ADDRESS

RESIDENCE CODE OATE REFORTED 19-04-2)18

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:

ACCOUNT TYPE DATE DCCUPATION CODE INCOME NET [ GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY [ ANNUAL
REFORTED INDICATOR INCOME INDICATOR
CONSUMER LOAN 31-01-2024 OTHERS Mot Awallable Mo vl able ot Availabie
SUMMARY:
ACCOUNT(S)
ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVARCES BALANCES DATE OPEMED
All Accounts FOTAL 4 FAGH CRFEANG. AMT: 304,730 ELRRENT: D RECENT DE-05-2023
OVERDLUE O OVERDLE- D OLOEST: 14-04-2018
ZERGAALANCE 4
ENQUIRIES
Only Last 36 months engiuires will be displayed in the Credit report
ENQUIAY PURPOSE PAET 30 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries i ] ]
ACCOUNT(S):
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
£ 2024 Translnion CIBIL Limfed. (Formedy: Credit information Bureau (India) Limeted ). Al nghis reserved. PAGE 20F 4
TransUnion CIBIL CIN : UTZ3H0MHZ000FLC1 28359
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Annexure 5 (c)

TransUnion™ CIBIL

COMSUMER: MANISH KUMAR JHA

MEMBER I0: BWOSII AT
MEMEEN REFERENCE NUMBER.

DATE- o8 0o 2025

TIME! |06

CONTROL NUMEBER: 9,08 06,65 814

MEMBER HAVE- NOT DISCLOSED
ACCOLNT NUMAER: NOT
DISCLOSED

ryes: CONSEUMER LOAN
CWNERSHIE INDIVIDUAL

ORENED: DBE-DS-2023

LAST PaviEnT: 02-01-2024
CLOSED: 08401-2024
RERORTED AND CERTIFIED:
31-01-2024

BT ST START. 01-01-2024
PHIT HET ENG:- 01 -05-2023

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 38 MONTHS; LEFT TO RMGHT)

Qa0 000 000
o124 123 11-2%
ACCOUNT

MEMBER MaAME: MOT DISCLOSED
ACSOUNT NUMBEE: NOT
DISCLOSED

rePE TWO-WHEELER LOWN
CWNERSHE INDIDUAL

o
-2

000

10-2
DATES

DRENED. 25-11-2019

LAST PAYMENT: 02-12-2020
CLOSED: 26-12-2020
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED:
31122020

PAT MIET START: N-12-2020
PIT HEST END: 01 -11-2018

DAYS PAST DUEIASSET CLASSIFICATION (U TO 38 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)

00 000 00 000
1220 112 0.2 LB
ACCOUNT

MEMBER MaME NOT ISCLOSED
ACCOLNT NUMAER- NOT
DISCLOSED

IR GOLD LOWM

CWHERSHIE: INDIVIDUAL
COLLATERAL VALLE 118500
COLLATERAL TYPE GOLD

00 000 000 000
08-20 [P i) 08-20 052
DATES

DRENED: D2-08-2018

LAST PAYRENT: DB-00-2018
CLOSED: 0B-09-2018
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED:
08-08-2018

PUT AT START: 01-09-2018
BT HIET END: I -DB-2018

DAYS PAST DUEAESET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 38 MONTHS: LEFT T REGHT)

(L]
0418

ACCOUNT

MEMBER HAME- NOT DISCLOSED
ACCOLNT NUMBER: NOT
DISCLOSED

rYPE- GOLD LOBN

LE L]
0818

DATES

ORPENED: 14-04-2018
LAST PAYMENT: 02-08-2018
CLOSED: 02-08-2018

EANCTIOMED: 25,030
CLRRENT BALANCE: O
Enil 3,293

PHaT FREQ: MOMNTHLY
BREPAYMENT TERURE: 8§
ACTLAL PAYIMENT. 36,337

000
08-23

¢ 8

o723

AMDUNTS STATUS

SANCTIONED: 28,500
CURRENT BALANCE- O
Erdl: 2631

BT FRED. MOMNTHLY
REPAYMENT TENURE: 12
ACTUAL PAYRAENT: 31,668

020 12.10

ARMDUNTS STATUS

SANCTIONED- 1,14,600
CLRARENT BALANCE: D
REPAYMENT TENURE: 12
INTEREST A TE: 26,00
ACTUAL PAYMENT. 1,13.850

AMOUNTS STATUS

CANCTIONED- 1,36,600
CURRENT BALAMNCE: O
SEPAYMENT TENURE: 12
INTEREST RATE 24.00

ii-th

© A4 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. (Famedy: Credit information Burea (India) Limitedj. Al nghts resemed

TransUnben CIBIL CIN @ UTZ2300MHZ000PLE1 28358

PAGE 3 OF 4
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Annexure 5 (d)

w

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONBLNER: MAMIEH KLIRAF k8, A TEDH5-05- 2028
MEMBESR I BNOSTYIAST TIME: 173406
MEMEER REFERENCE HUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 9,08 05 55 814

OWNER SHP- INDIVIDUAL REPORTED AND CERTIFIED ACTUAL B VIAENT- 1,22 037
COLLATERAL VALLE 147800 02-06-2018
COLLATERAL TYPE- GOLD PiAT ST START. 01-08-2018

PiAT ST ExD: 01 -04-2018

DAYS PAST DUEABSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TD RIGHT)

[ 000 [ ] K 000
0818 0718 0818 0518 .15

END OF REFORT ON MANISH KUMAR JHA

All inforrabion contained i this credit repor has bean colated by TransUndon CIBIL Liméed | TU CIBIL) besed on information provided! subedtted by

its vanous members(“Members®), as part of periodic data submission and Mambers are reguined 10 ensure BEcUracy, compiateness and vweracly of the
informaton submitted. The credit repodt is generated using the proprietary seasch and match kegic of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses is best efforts bo ensune
acturacy, completensss and veracity of the information contained n the Repoert, and shall only be liable and [ or responsible if any discrepancies ane directly
atiributabie to TU CIBIL. The use of tis report ls govemed by the berna and conditions of the Operating Rules for TU CIBIL and (ts Mermbars.

© 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limfed. (Formendy: Credit indormalion Bureas (Indsa ) Limibed ). #dl nghts resemed. PAGE 4 OF 4

Tranalnion CIBIL CIN @ UTZ2300MH2000PLC126358
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: BNHPJ2470G BNHPJ2470G

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT &J;; GOVT. OF INDIA

T

mﬁmmw
Permanent Account Number Card

BNHPJ2470G

=

h
L&
L

'\;‘.‘.\Ni

MANISH KUMAR JHA

fan =1 =/ Father's Name
KANHAIYA JHA

“s= &1 arir@ [ Date of Birth
| 2011111994

03102017
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Annexure 6 (b)

1&‘* iy
@} e-Filing aywere antive .Callus v | @ Englishv
Income Tax Depariment, Government of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Mon-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
e You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN MName
BNHPJ24706G MIKKKH KXXXR JXA
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-133

GQ-AMLIPLN-133

Candidate Name:

Manish Kumar Jha

Manish Kumar Jha

Date Of Birth: 20-11-1994 20-11-1994

Father Name: Kanhaiya Jha Kanhaiya Jha

Addressl: Fl- 205, Ganpati Apartment, 51/1/A/10 Fl- 205, Ganpati Apartment, 51/1/A/10
Rabindra Sarani, Liluah, Howrah, Rabindra Sarani, Liluah, Howrah,
Beside Liluah Co-Operative Bank, Beside Liluah Co-Operative Bank,
Liluah, West Bengal-711204 Liluah, West Bengal-711204

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Rajat Mishra (Police

Head Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav
Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Rajat Mishra - Police Head Constable

Report Verified Date:

05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 21/21



Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUMCIL DELHI I D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID (GQ-AMLIPLN-133

MAME OF THE APPLICANT Maniah Eunar Jha

FATHER NAME [EANHATYA JHA

DATE OF BIRTH 20-Mavember-1904

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT |FL- 205, GANPATI AFARTMENT ,51,1/A/10 RABINDRA SARANI, LILUAH,
HOWRAH ,BESIDE LILUAH CO-OPERATIVE BANK LILUAH, West Bengal- 711204

ally Police Station

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION B
MNAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |[NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 6-541128

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE [05-May-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION Mr. Rajar Mishra, Head Constable
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Recosds Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Reconds Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSIOMNM:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hnganon dacabase there is no Canl or Crimimal case isooed agaimst the Reference

Mumber eassed before us. The mfommanon s subject o the search conducted within the Junsdictional hmers of the Addeess of the
Candidare provided. Hence, this mnfosmation is subjectve in nanee.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online bngaton darabase there 15 no Cavil or Crimimal case insoooted apaimst the Reference
mumber rassed before us. The mformanon s subject wo the search conduoted within the Junsdicnonal benars of the Addreess of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this mfosmation = subjectve in nanee

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted m retrieval of the mfomaton as per the public records avatlable. The information 15 grined on
the instrucnon of CLIENT and the underssgned 15 not lable for any act of ermor, omsswon, deletnon or non publicanon of records of the
concernid court. This informanon may not be teeated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

Adfp-d

PALAYV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID Df1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Manish Kumar Jha

Manish Kumar Jha

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Manish Kumar Jha

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches &

Case lD GO-AMLIPLN-133

Current Group World Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 05 May 2025 11:46 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Resolved Matches 5 Positive: 0 Possible: 0
Unresolved Matches 0

Hame Manish Kumar Jha

Diate Printed 0E-05-2025, 11:49

Primted By Hemender Kumar RISK
Griup Waord Check m L s E
] Tt}

False: &

Confidential

20 Nov 1994

05 May 2025 11:46
Mo

Yes

Unspecified: 0

INTELLIGEMCE
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WORLD-CHECK MATCHES

FALSE

TEAET12

IMOIDUAL

Annexure 8 (b)

1987,

IND

o8, MALE [
mar JHA sic 1588 May-2025 beedt mismabch 100%
‘FALSE Manigh Ky 3273347 SIC,  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 06 ND MO 08 Ao Fest  Date of Both’ Exact«
mar JHA RE Sep-1978 May-2025 howd mamatch 100%
FALSE Manish by 5283950 SIC,  INDMIDUAL  MALE 20- IHD [ Auto-Resc  Date of Birth Exnet -
rmar JHA RE Sep-1378 May-2025 heed mismiatch 100%
FALSE Manich Ky BISSE4 OB,  INDIVIDUAL  MALE IND WO 08 Unknown  NO MATCH Eili=
mar JHA g ud May-2005 100%
FALSE Manish Ky E721027 OB, (NOWVIDUAL  MALE 1835, IND MO 05 Unknown NG MATCH Exaes -
mar JHA sic 1595 May-2025 100%
Foam Manish Kuma Jha
Deas Piinoeg 05-05-2025, 1143
Prievidl Dy Hesmender Mumar RISK
Crtp PO hack M LSEG tiucence
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Annexure 8 (c)

AUDIT

05 May 2025 11:48 Hemender Kumar Desktop
resolved as False

05 May 2025 11:456 Hemender Kumar Case Screened for War Desktop
ld-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)

05 May 2025 11:46 Hemender Kumar MNew Case added Desktop

Batch

NOTES

All imestamps in this export are in UTC and may be in vanance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Motice

The contents of this record are private and confidenta! and shouwdd not be disclosed to thind parties unless: [i} the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you 1o
obligation to do so. You must consider and abade by your aown obligations in refaton o the data privacy rights of individuals and mast notify them of your intention

to search against World-Chedk and provide them with mformation contained in the World-Check privacy statement. Wiou shatl not rely upon the content of this report
withaout making independant checks o werify the information contained therein. Information comelated is necessanly brief and should be read by you m the context of
the fuller details available in the external sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underlying sources must be verified with
the record subject before any action is aken and you should inform us § any links to the sources are broken. | this record conlains negative allegations. it should

be assumed that such alagations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
wentified in the database, nor becawse they are shown as "Rieporied being linked to” others identified in the databass. The natwre of linking varies considerably.
Many persons are included solely because they hold or have held promiment political positions or are connected to such individuals.

Name Manish Kumar Jha
Duate Printed 05-05-2025, 11:49

Printed By Hemander Kumar RISK
Group World Check m L S E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 8 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 8 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 8 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 8 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 8 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 8 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 8 ())

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 8 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMLIPLN-133 GQ-AMLIPLN-133

Candidate Name: Manish Kumar Jha Manish Kumar Jha

Date Of Birth: 20-11-1994 20-11-1994

Father Name: Kanhaiya Jha Kanhaiya Jha

Addressl: Fl- 205, Ganpati Apartment, 51/1/A/10 Fl- 205, Ganpati Apartment, 51/1/A/10
Rabindra Sarani, Liluah, Howrah, Rabindra Sarani, Liluah, Howrah,
Beside Liluah Co-Operative Bank, Beside Liluah Co-Operative Bank,
Liluah, West Bengal-711204 Liluah, West Bengal-711204

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

06-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GQ-AMLIPLIN-133

MAME OF THE APPLICANT Manish Kumar Jha
FATHER NAME KAWHAIYA JHA
DATE OF BIRTH 20-Movember-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

FL- 205, GANPATI APARTMENT 5171,/ A/10 RABINDRA SARANI, ,LILUAH,

HOWRAH ,BESIDE LILUAH CO-OPERATIVE BANK, LILUAH West Bengal-T11204

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 06- My -2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the onhine itgation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
Number rased before us. The information is sulyect to the search conducted within the Jursdictional kmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hitigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case instituted against the Reference

MNumber rised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional mits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanion is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retnieval of the informaton as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cernficate.

Yours Truly

Ads-

\

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Manish Kumar Jha

Manish Kumar Jha

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-133 GQ-AMLIPLN-133
Employee Id: 113640 113640
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 12-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

Employment History Report
UAN NUMBER MEMBER D 'ESTABLISHMENT DETAILS | CANDIDATE | FATHER'S NAME | DATE OF JOIN | DATE OF EXIT

101559642557 | PYKRPOO450530000178334 GENPACT INDIA MANISH KANHAIYA JHA | 17/05/2024 /A
PRIVATE LIMITED KUMAR JHA

101559642557 | PYBOMOOB06740000131464 | THINK AND LEARN MANISH | KANHAIYA JHA | 17/08/2021 | 18/04/2024
PRIVATE LIMITED KUMAR JHA

101559642557 | PYBOMODG06740000037065 | THINK AND LEARN MANISH | KANHAIYA JHA | 02/01/2020 | 07/03/2020
PRIVATE LIMITED KUMAR JHA
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Manish Kumar Jha

Manish Kumar Jha

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 4 years between UG &
PG. However, the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP

identified, hence closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-133 GQ-AMLIPLN-133
Employee Id: 113640 113640
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

10-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 11 (a)

GAF VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Manish Kumar Jha Manish Kumar Jha

DOB 20-11-94 20-11-94

|Age 30 years 30 years

POST - GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute

Swami Vivekananda Subharti University

Swami Vivekananda Subharti University

Course

MBA

MEBA

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2023

2023

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 4 years between Graduation and Post Graduation

Candidate Remarks : From January 2, 2018, to December 15, 2019, completed an internship

GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute  |University of Calcutta University of Calcutta
Course B.Com B.Com

Specialization / Major Accounts Finance and accounts
Year of Passing 2017 2013

12TH STANDARD

Name of University / Institute

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2014 2014

10TH STANDARD

MName of the Board / School

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major il Nil
Year of Passing 2012 2012
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Annexure 11 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

Genpact India Pvt. Ltd

Genpact India Pvt. Ltd

Full Name of the Employee

Manish Kumar lha

Manish Kumar lha

Date of joining - From

17-05-24

17-05-24

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

03-05-25

03-05-25

Designation / Role

Senior Associate

Senior Associate

Gap Remarks : Nil

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer

BYJU'S = Think & Learn Put. Ltd.

BYJU'S = Think & Learn Pvt. Ltd.

Full Name of the Employee

Manish Kumar Jha

Manish Kumar Jha

Date of joining - From

17-09-21

17-08-21

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

18-04-24

18-04-24

Designation / Role

Associate - Finance Operations

Associate - Finance Operations

Gap Remarks : Nil
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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